FTB-8120/8130
Transport Blazer
NETWORK TESTING — TRANSPORT AND DATACOM
NEXT-GENERATION SONET/SDH
TEST MODULES
Fully integrated test solution supporting
next-generation SONET/SDH and
optical transport network (OTN) test functions

EXFO NetHawk  Elektroniikkatie 2 FI-90590 Oulu, FINLAND Tel.: +358 (0)403 010 300 Fax: +358 (0)8 564 5203
EXFO Service Assurance  270 Billerica Road Chelmsford, MA  01824  USA Tel.: +1 978 367-5600 Fax: +1 978 367-5700
ORDERING INFORMATION
Model
See models listed above
Test options
SONET = SONET-BASE-SW
SDH = SDH-BASE-SW
SONET-SDH = Software option for combined
 SONET/SDH functionality
Rate options a
155 = 155 Mbit/s (OC-3/STM-1)
622 = 622 Mbit/s (OC-12/STM-4)
2.5G = 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s (OC-48/STM-16, OTU1)
10G = 10/10.7 Gbit/s (OC-192/STM-64, OTU2) b
All rate enablers are included as standard for
FTB-8130 and FTB-8130NG modules.
Transceivers SFP telecom a
FTB-8190 =  Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1310 nm; 15 km reach
FTB-8191 =  Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1310 nm; 40 km reach
FTB-8192 =  Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1550 nm; 80 km reach
FTB-8193 =  Multirate (155/622 Mbit/s, 2.5/2.7 Gbit/s,
GigE/FC/2FC) optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1550 nm; 40 km reach
10 Gbit/s transceivers XFP telecom a, b
FTB-81900 =  Multirate (10-11.3 Gbit/s) optical XFP
transceiver module with LC connector;
1310 nm; 10 km reach
FTB-81901=  Multirate (10/10.7 Gbit/s) optical XFP
transceiver module with LC connector;
1550 nm; 40 km reach
FTB-81902 =  Multirate (10/10.7 Gbit/s) optical XFP
transceiver module with LC connector;
1550 nm; 80 km reach
Optical Ethernet transceivers SFP datacom a, c, d
FTB-8590 =  GigE/FC/2FC optical SFP transceiver module with
LC connector; 850 nm; MMF, < 500 m reach
FTB-8591 =  GigE/FC/2FC optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1310 nm; 10 km reach
FTB-8592 =  GigE/FC/2FC optical SFP transceiver module
with LC connector; 1550 nm; 90 km reach
Next-generation options a, e
00 = Without next-generation software
HO-VCAT = High-order virtual concatenation
LO-VCAT = Low-order virtual concatenation
LCAS = Link capacity adjustement scheme f
GFP-F = Generic framing procedure—framed
EoS = Ethernet-over-SONET/SDH d, g
Options a
G.747 h
DS1-FDL
DS3-FEAC
DUAL-RX
SMART_MODE
TCM = Tandem connection monitoring
OTU1 = OTN optical rate 2.7 Gbit/s
OTU2 = OTN optical rate 10.7 Gbit/s b
ODUMUX = ODU MUX functionality b, i
ODU0 = ODU0 mapping j
ODUflex = ODUflex functionality k
INTR-THRU-MODE = SONET/SDH intrusive Through mode